

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 7188 of 2026**

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11219 of 2026

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12326 of 2026

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13462 of 2026

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13659 of 2026

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13747 of 2026

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13806 of 2026

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13822 of 2026

=====

MILIND @ NANA HARISHCHANDRA LODHA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NITIN S PRADHAN(11153) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR RONIT V RATHOD(13125) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Office objections to be removed within two weeks from today, failing which, the concerned matter shall automatically stand dismissed for non – prosecution, without making further reference to this court.

2. The registry to keep a copy of this order in each matter.

DEEPAK GEHLOT

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)