

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7188 of 2026

=====

MILIND @ NANA HARISHCHANDRA LODHA & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NITIN S PRADHAN(11153) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR RONIT V RATHOD(13125) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR JAY MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned APP, matter is adjourned to
24.08.2026.

AMIT ITALIAN

(M. K. THAKKER,J)